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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events
 
Event 7  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:03.92Maplewood Marlin

1) Lauren Buck 12 2) Lucy Campbell 11

3) Quinn McCormick 12 4) Lauren Turner 12

36.55 27.37

A2 1:04.21Sugar Land Shark

1) Olivia Mahoney 12 2) Emma Du 12

3) Brooke Therkildsen 12 4) Lexi Silcocks 11

35.42 28.79

A3 1:10.29Lake Olympia

1) Mai Do 11 2) Kayla bui 11

3) Alanna Davenport 12 4) Mayela Cornejo 11

40.31 29.98

B4 1:10.85Sugar Land Shark

1) Elaine Bui 11 2) Madeline Hiett 12

3) Gracyn Tristan 11 4) Courtney Kubala 12

40.87 29.98

B5 1:11.42Maplewood Marlin

1) Elaine Farrell 11 2) Katie Buck 12

3) Maryam Knodle 12 4) Marlana Guidry 12

37.73 33.69

A6 1:16.59Sienna Stingrays

1) Kinsley George 11 2) Juliana Slot 12

3) Ava Ford 12 4) Olivia Longoria 11

39.27 37.32

B7 1:16.82Lake Olympia

1) Quinn McCarthy 12 2) Brianna Cornejo 11

3) Clare Wagner 12 4) Sara Menegaz 11

40.31 36.51

A8 1:19.06Commonwealth

40.77 38.29

B9 1:30.10Sienna Stingrays

1) Grace Clark 12 2) Quinn Hatch 11

3) Elsie Peterson 11 4) Caroline Hightower 11

48.16 41.94

B10 1:34.35Commonwealth

51.50 42.85

 
Event 8  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:04.35Commonwealth

36.11 28.24

A2 1:04.40Sugar Land Shark

1) Xavi Salgado 12 2) Peter Chiu 12

3) Will Bohannan 12 4) Dennis Jimeénez 12

35.55 28.85

A3 1:05.15Maplewood Marlin

1) Cannon Thomas 12 2) Hyunwoo Woo 11

3) Will Taylor 11 4) Cayden Berry 12

41.71 23.44

A4 1:09.80Sienna Stingrays

1) Max Godfrey 11 2) Clark Broadbent 12

3) JB Butler 12 4) Bryce Collins 12

36.98 32.82

A5 1:15.40Lake Olympia

1) Ty Sherman 12 2) Lucas An 12

3) Andrew Woo 11 4) Mac Schindler 11

37.80 37.60

B6 1:18.84Commonwealth

B7 1:21.22Maplewood Marlin

1) Paul Yun 11 2) Judah Umbriaco 11

3) Vicente Alvarez 11 4) Nolan Rogers 12

B8 1:25.78Sugar Land Shark

1) Daniel Gutieé rrez 12

3) Nolan Hiett 11 4) Reeve McBride 11

B9 1:31.28Sienna Stingrays

1) Samuel Johnson, III 12 2) Davis McCommons 12

3) Matthew Smith 11 4) Dawson Flowers 11

 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:01.94Commonwealth

33.63 28.31

A2 1:02.15Sienna Stingrays

1) Makeila Sanchez 13 2) Coco Hatch 14

3) Alyssa Brown 13 4) Samantha Shipley 13

34.02 28.13

B3 1:07.49Sienna Stingrays

1) Betsy Byrne 14 2) Violet McCullough 13

3) Ginger Peterson 13 4) Emily Love 13

37.81 29.68

A4 1:08.60Lake Olympia

1) Janai Acuna 14 2) Cierra Spraggon 13

3) Daphne Schindler 14 4) Janell Andrade 14

39.89 28.71

A5 1:08.77Sugar Land Shark

1) Natalie Ferguson 14 2) Ella Verdehem 13

3) Victoria Guzman 13 4) Jacquetta Weldin 13

38.36 30.41

B6 1:18.64Lake Olympia

1) Cosette Echemendia 13 2) Haley Blackstone 14

3) Aubrey Compton 13 4) Karalynn Torres 13

43.30 35.34

B7 1:27.59Sugar Land Shark

1) Rebekah Shelley 14 2) Sabrina Rendon 13

3) Daniela Castillo 14 4) Paityn Thrasher 13

47.82 39.77

 
Event 10  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 56.95Commonwealth

32.58 24.37

A2 57.04Lake Olympia

1) Nash Wagner 14 2) Joshua Cooper 14

3) Kenneth Woo 14 4) Houston Ray 14

30.63 26.41

A3 58.44Sugar Land Shark

1) Allen Salgado 14 2) Erick Rodriguez 13

3) Atticus Weber 14 4) Muhib Aoun 14

32.44 26.00
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 10  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 1:02.30Maplewood Marlin

1) Blake Wilson 14 2) Michael Hayes 14

3) John Robleto 14 4) Ben Ramos 13

34.85 27.45

B5 1:04.30Lake Olympia

1) Kenneth Nguyen 14 2) Alex Remmert 14

3) Tanner Wemyss 13 4) Dane Creary 13

34.40 29.90

A6 1:07.17Commonwealth

35.67 31.50

B7 1:07.50Sugar Land Shark

1) Grafton Adams 14 2) Aby Russom 14

3) Ryder McBride 13 4) Alan Bui 14

37.76 29.74

 
Event 11  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 59.07Sugar Land Shark

1) Kimberly Jacob 18 2) Haley Du 15

3) Reign Traylor 15 4) Chloe Weber 16

32.43 26.64

A2 1:00.24Sienna Stingrays

1) Sadie Bird 16 2) Kaylee Ardoin 16

3) Cate Love 17 4) Annie Love 17

34.82 25.42

A3 1:00.75Lake Olympia

1) Marisa Cooper 18 2) Hannah Korger 18

3) Alaina Ramos 15 4) Sydney Chen 18

33.11 27.64

A4 1:01.12Maplewood Marlin

1) Andee Campbell 13 2) Katie Pelletier 18

3) Cecilia Grand 16 4) Amber Alvarez 18

34.18 26.94

B5 1:01.37Lake Olympia

1) Kelly Leung 17 2) Rhyan Bartholomew 16

3) Tori Tran 16 4) Bella Swicegood 15

34.17 27.20

A6 1:02.37Commonwealth

33.34 29.03

B7 1:06.67Sugar Land Shark

1) Nisha Kalpathi 15 2) Lesly Campos 17

3) Jaelynn Zelaya 16 4) Alexandre Chaveste Ordonez 18

37.12 29.55

 
Event 12  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 50.71Lake Olympia

1) Kelvin Nguyen 17 2) Tyler Pace 16

3) Reid Remmert 16 4) Caleb Kelly 18

28.83 21.88

A2 50.94Sugar Land Shark

1) Benjamin Ross 18 2) Nicholas Verdehem 17

3) Mathew Cisneros 18 4) Riley Harris 16

26.95 23.99

A3 53.11Commonwealth

30.18 22.93

B4 57.96Lake Olympia

1) Austin Wemyss 16 2) Austin Byrd 16

3) Minh Do 17 4) Niguel Bartholomew 15

31.95 26.01

A5 58.31Maplewood Marlin

1) Joseph Lee 16 2) Richard Davis 16

3) Adam Grand 18 4) Luke Ladwig 13

32.96 25.35

A6 1:04.72Sienna Stingrays

1) Grant Collins 14 2) Jacob Ryan 13

3) Tanner Bird 18 4) Dillan Flowers 15

36.91 27.81

 
Event 13  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 121 1:13.99Emma Du

34.68 39.31

Maplewood Marlin 122 1:15.49Quinn McCormick

35.39 40.10

Lake Olympia 123 1:16.27Alanna Davenport

34.28 41.99

Maplewood Marlin 114 1:19.16Lucy Campbell

37.25 41.91

Sugar Land Shark 125 1:19.58Olivia Mahoney

36.22 43.36

Maplewood Marlin 126 1:26.82Lauren Turner

40.73 46.09

Sugar Land Shark 127 1:27.36Brooke Therkildsen

41.36 46.00

Lake Olympia 118 1:27.46Kayla bui

41.05 46.41

Maplewood Marlin 129 1:28.12Katie Buck

Sugar Land Shark 1110 1:29.22Lexi Silcocks

Sugar Land Shark 1111 1:29.66Gracyn Tristan

Maplewood Marlin 1212 1:30.27Maryam Knodle

Sugar Land Shark 1213 1:32.37Madeline Hiett

Sienna Stingrays 1214 1:35.65Ava Ford

Lake Olympia 1115 1:37.08Brianna Cornejo

Sugar Land Shark 1216 1:37.92Issabella Luna

Commonwealth 1217 1:38.63Siana Sarolia

Sugar Land Shark 1218 1:38.93Courtney Kubala

Lake Olympia 1219 1:39.13Quinn McCarthy

45.34 53.79

Maplewood Marlin 1220 1:39.22Parker Swartz

Lake Olympia 1121 1:40.11Mai Do

44.08 56.03

Sugar Land Shark 1222 1:40.75Macey Stewart

Sugar Land Shark 1123 1:41.75Elaine Bui

Maplewood Marlin 1224 1:43.63Marlana Guidry

48.56 55.07

Lake Olympia 1225 1:44.08Clare Wagner

49.42 54.66

Commonwealth 1126 1:44.90Michelle Maldonado

50.58 54.32
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 13  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 1227 1:45.12Tenley Taylor

47.74 57.38

Sugar Land Shark 1128 1:45.69Vivian Le

50.01 55.68

Sugar Land Shark 1229 1:46.00Maddie Cierniewski

Commonwealth 1130 1:46.19Kendall Romero Leal

Sienna Stingrays 1131 1:46.57Olivia Longoria

49.44 57.13

Sienna Stingrays 1232 1:47.06Juliana Slot

52.40 54.66

Sugar Land Shark 1233 1:48.28Punna Vimuk

Sugar Land Shark 1234 1:48.54Mia Alvarez

48.82 59.72

Lake Olympia 1235 1:49.12Hannah Blackstone

51.88 57.24

Lake Olympia 1136 1:50.10Ruby Davis

48.24 1:01.86

Sienna Stingrays 1237 1:53.85Grace Clark

Commonwealth 1238 1:56.32Mia Richards

Lake Olympia 1139 2:00.85Avaley Erschabek

Lake Olympia 11--- DQMayela Cornejo

Maplewood Marlin 12--- DQEmelia Andino

Lake Olympia 12--- DQEllie Erwin

Sugar Land Shark 12--- DQVictoria Polasek

Lake Olympia 11--- DQSara Menegaz

Lake Olympia 11--- DQKatelyn Robertson

 
Event 14  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Maplewood Marlin 121 1:13.69Cannon Thomas

34.30 39.39

Commonwealth 112 1:16.94Ethan Flatt

35.82 41.12

Sugar Land Shark 123 1:19.72Will Bohannan

36.30 43.42

Sienna Stingrays 124 1:21.67JB Butler

38.18 43.49

Sugar Land Shark 125 1:24.39Xavi Salgado

37.10 47.29

Lake Olympia 126 1:24.69Lucas An

39.94 44.75

Maplewood Marlin 127 1:24.75Cayden Berry

40.84 43.91

Maplewood Marlin 118 1:26.47Hyunwoo Woo

40.29 46.18

Commonwealth 119 1:27.10Liam Parkinson

41.10 46.00

Commonwealth 1110 1:28.49Taylan Le

41.45 47.04

Sienna Stingrays 1211 1:29.47Clark Broadbent

43.19 46.28

Lake Olympia 1212 1:29.81Ty Sherman

43.74 46.07

Commonwealth 1213 1:30.13Chase Liu

42.43 47.70

Commonwealth 1114 1:30.19Gabriel Johnson

41.36 48.83

Sugar Land Shark 1215 1:33.95Daniel Gutieé rrez

40.37 53.58

Sugar Land Shark 1216 1:34.92Peter Chiu

47.80 47.12

Sugar Land Shark 1117 1:35.86Reeve McBride

42.02 53.84

Maplewood Marlin 1218 1:41.28Nolan Rogers

46.81 54.47

Lake Olympia 1119 1:41.76Mac Schindler

46.93 54.83

Commonwealth 1220 1:47.26Antonio Ponce de Leon

51.76 55.50

Lake Olympia 1121 1:53.39Andrew Woo

53.75 59.64

Sienna Stingrays 1222 1:55.42Davis McCommons

54.96 1:00.46

Sugar Land Shark 1223 2:06.87Landon Nguyen

1:00.10 1:06.77

Sugar Land Shark 1224 2:11.64Tido Nguyen

55.23 1:16.41

Maplewood Marlin 1125 2:26.94Ethan Kopecki

1:08.59 1:18.35

Maplewood Marlin 11--- DQPaul Yun

Maplewood Marlin 11--- DQJudah Umbriaco

Sienna Stingrays 12--- DQBryce Collins

 
Event 15  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 141 1:13.54Daphne Schindler

31.74 41.80

Commonwealth 142 1:18.39Theresa Andrews

35.66 42.73

Commonwealth 133 1:19.56Clare Weimer

39.41 40.15

Sugar Land Shark 134 1:20.08Jacquetta Weldin

36.03 44.05

Commonwealth 145 1:21.60Clara Whiles

37.21 44.39

Sienna Stingrays 136 1:22.25Samantha Shipley

36.95 45.30

Sienna Stingrays 147 1:22.98Betsy Byrne

36.71 46.27

Sienna Stingrays 138 1:23.12Alyssa Brown

38.30 44.82
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 15  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sienna Stingrays 139 1:23.15Ginger Peterson

38.85 44.30

Maplewood Marlin 1310 1:25.89Andee Campbell

40.73 45.16

Sugar Land Shark 1411 1:26.32Natalie Ferguson

40.95 45.37

Commonwealth 1412 1:27.77Elizabeth Johnson

39.34 48.43

Sugar Land Shark 1313 1:33.02Ella Verdehem

44.63 48.39

Sugar Land Shark 1314 1:35.41Victoria Guzman

41.22 54.19

Lake Olympia 1315 1:36.03Aubrey Compton

44.51 51.52

Lake Olympia 1316 1:37.20Cierra Spraggon

47.08 50.12

Commonwealth 1417 1:38.04Addison Andrews

47.93 50.11

Sienna Stingrays 1318 1:40.46Emily Love

44.63 55.83

Lake Olympia 1319 1:43.52Cosette Echemendia

47.64 55.88

Lake Olympia 1420 1:45.65Janell Andrade

45.96 59.69

Lake Olympia 1421 1:46.20Janai Acuna

46.23 59.97

Sugar Land Shark 14--- DQDaniela Castillo

Maplewood Marlin 13--- DQPilar Villegas

Maplewood Marlin 14--- DQCitlahli Villegas

Sugar Land Shark 13--- DQSabrina Rendon

Lake Olympia 14--- DQHaley Blackstone

 
Event 16  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 131 1:05.95Anthony Schroer

Sugar Land Shark 142 1:06.14Atticus Weber

30.42 35.72

Commonwealth 143 1:08.80Jacob Weimer

31.09 37.71

Lake Olympia 144 1:11.27Alex Remmert

33.61 37.66

Commonwealth 135 1:12.22Nathan Le

33.03 39.19

Lake Olympia 146 1:14.98Kenneth Woo

33.46 41.52

Maplewood Marlin 147 1:15.84John Robleto

35.01 40.83

Maplewood Marlin 148 1:15.90Blake Wilson

34.36 41.54

Commonwealth 139 1:17.13Aaron Flatt

35.05 42.08

Lake Olympia 1410 1:17.67Nash Wagner

35.41 42.26

Lake Olympia 1411 1:18.01Joshua Cooper

38.40 39.61

Sugar Land Shark 1412 1:18.65Allen Salgado

34.11 44.54

Maplewood Marlin 1413 1:21.54Tobias Wheatley

38.57 42.97

Sugar Land Shark 1314 1:21.57Ryder McBride

36.05 45.52

Lake Olympia 1415 1:23.11Houston Ray

35.75 47.36

Lake Olympia 1416 1:23.67Kenneth Nguyen

39.51 44.16

Sienna Stingrays 1417 1:25.03Grant Collins

39.79 45.24

Lake Olympia 1318 1:25.12Tanner Wemyss

38.29 46.83

Commonwealth 1319 1:27.51Preston Zhu

38.26 49.25

Maplewood Marlin 1420 1:27.52Michael Hayes

40.98 46.54

Commonwealth 1321 1:29.47Eric Xie

44.42 45.05

Sugar Land Shark 1322 1:30.87Erick Rodriguez

47.04 43.83

Sugar Land Shark 1423 1:31.80Alan Bui

42.75 49.05

Sugar Land Shark 1324 1:39.27Sebastian Gutierrez

48.07 51.20

Sugar Land Shark 1325 1:52.56Adrian Hernandez

51.77 1:00.79

Sugar Land Shark 1426 1:54.69Aby Russom

52.68 1:02.01

Lake Olympia 1327 2:14.98Jens Broadbent

1:00.27 1:14.71

Sugar Land Shark 1428 2:18.75Umid Halmamedov

1:56.36 22.39

Lake Olympia 13--- DQDane Creary

Maplewood Marlin 13--- DQJames Davis

 
Event 17  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 181 1:09.00Hannah Korger

Sienna Stingrays 162 1:09.43Sadie Bird

Sugar Land Shark 183 1:10.66Kimberly Jacob

Commonwealth 174 1:12.37Arina Connell

Maplewood Marlin 185 1:13.99Katie Pelletier

34.12 39.87

Lake Olympia 176 1:14.44Kelly Leung

Sugar Land Shark 157 1:14.84Reign Traylor

33.21 41.63
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 17  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 158 1:15.75Alaina Ramos

Maplewood Marlin 169 1:17.09Cecilia Grand

Lake Olympia 1510 1:17.10Bella Swicegood

35.50 41.60

Commonwealth 1611 1:17.37Natalie Yu

Sugar Land Shark 1612 1:18.58Chloe Weber

34.80 43.78

Lake Olympia 1813 1:19.56Marisa Cooper

35.14 44.42

Commonwealth 1714 1:19.78Anais Lagoutte

35.21 44.57

Lake Olympia 1515 1:19.88Lana bui

36.11 43.77

Sienna Stingrays 1616 1:19.98Kaylee Ardoin

36.75 43.23

Lake Olympia 1717 1:20.72Simran Amin

38.01 42.71

Sugar Land Shark 1518 1:21.77Nisha Kalpathi

35.23 46.54

Sugar Land Shark 1619 1:21.83Jaelynn Zelaya

37.45 44.38

Lake Olympia 1820 1:23.04Sydney Chen

38.57 44.47

Commonwealth 1621 1:23.53Lila Schroer

38.43 45.10

Lake Olympia 1622 1:23.77Tori Tran

39.38 44.39

Sugar Land Shark 1523 1:24.99Haley Du

39.72 45.27

Sugar Land Shark 1524 1:27.35Morgan Wiedenfeld

39.69 47.66

Lake Olympia 1625 1:27.99Rhyan Bartholomew

42.30 45.69

Lake Olympia 1626 1:28.09Frida Najera

Sugar Land Shark 1727 1:29.96Lesly Campos

43.28 46.68

Commonwealth 1828 1:30.42Samantha Ponce de Leon

40.60 49.82

Sugar Land Shark 1529 1:32.15Maggie Weber

41.56 50.59

Lake Olympia 1730 1:32.33Emma Swicegood

42.52 49.81

Sugar Land Shark 1631 1:33.87Alana Trinh

43.83 50.04

Commonwealth 1532 1:35.72Lourdes Maingot Materon

Sugar Land Shark 1633 1:53.18Libby Saludis

53.31 59.87

Sugar Land Shark 1534 1:57.50Melysa Campos

1:57.58

Sugar Land Shark 1835 2:11.57Sol Gomez

59.20 1:12.37

Sugar Land Shark 16--- DQLesly Paxtor

Commonwealth 15--- DQDanae Romero Leal

 
Event 18  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 161 58.40Reid Remmert

27.83 30.57

Sugar Land Shark 182 1:00.49Benjamin Ross

26.90 33.59

Sugar Land Shark 173 1:01.07Nicholas Verdehem

28.19 32.88

Lake Olympia 174 1:01.57Kelvin Nguyen

28.68 32.89

Lake Olympia 185 1:04.82Caleb Kelly

29.29 35.53

Commonwealth 186 1:04.89Hunter Miller

30.33 34.56

Commonwealth 187 1:07.03Philip Miller

30.51 36.52

Lake Olympia 168 1:08.10Tyler Pace

30.05 38.05

Maplewood Marlin 189 1:08.74Adam Grand

30.47 38.27

Lake Olympia 1610 1:11.98Austin Wemyss

30.82 41.16

Maplewood Marlin 1611 1:14.81Joseph Lee

33.50 41.31

Maplewood Marlin 1612 1:15.79Richard Davis

35.47 40.32

Lake Olympia 1613 1:15.94Austin Byrd

36.15 39.79

Lake Olympia 1514 1:16.88Niguel Bartholomew

34.44 42.44

Lake Olympia 1515 1:17.77Micah Dugger

35.15 42.62

Lake Olympia 1716 1:19.41Minh Do

35.01 44.40

Commonwealth 1617 1:21.70Jonathan Ramkissoon

36.98 44.72

Lake Olympia 1618 1:21.84Matthew Keller

34.00 47.84

Commonwealth 1519 1:23.43Ethan Romero Leal

39.17 44.26

Lake Olympia 1720 1:24.13Daniel Dang

39.62 44.51

Lake Olympia 1521 1:27.14Rio Ockenfels

40.38 46.76

Lake Olympia 1622 1:31.34Mitch Koenig

 
Event 25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 121 28.60Emma Du

Maplewood Marlin 122 29.22Quinn McCormick

Lake Olympia 123 29.86Alanna Davenport

Maplewood Marlin 114 30.15Lucy Campbell

Sugar Land Shark 125 30.23Olivia Mahoney
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Maplewood Marlin 116 32.21Elaine Farrell

Maplewood Marlin 127 32.24Lauren Turner

Lake Olympia 118 33.28Mayela Cornejo

Sugar Land Shark 129 33.64Courtney Kubala

Sugar Land Shark 1110 33.69Gracyn Tristan

Sienna Stingrays 1211 34.08Ava Ford

Sugar Land Shark 1112 34.18Lexi Silcocks

Sugar Land Shark 1213 34.43Brooke Therkildsen

Commonwealth 1214 34.48Allison Holder

Lake Olympia 1115 34.55Kayla bui

Maplewood Marlin 1216 34.64Lauren Buck

Maplewood Marlin 1217 34.69Katie Buck

Sienna Stingrays 1118 34.90Kinsley George

Commonwealth 1219 35.31Siana Sarolia

Maplewood Marlin 1220 35.62Parker Swartz

Maplewood Marlin 1221 36.27Maryam Knodle

Maplewood Marlin 1222 36.63Marlana Guidry

Lake Olympia 1223 36.80Clare Wagner

Sugar Land Shark 1224 36.86Madeline Hiett

Lake Olympia 1225 36.98Quinn McCarthy

Lake Olympia 1126 37.25Brianna Cornejo

Sugar Land Shark 1227 37.48Issabella Luna

Sugar Land Shark 1128 38.13Elaine Bui

Lake Olympia 1129 38.30Mai Do

Sugar Land Shark 1230 38.58Macey Stewart

Sugar Land Shark 1231 38.78Victoria Polasek

Commonwealth 1132 39.17Michelle Maldonado

Sugar Land Shark 1133 39.25Vivian Le

Sugar Land Shark 12*34 39.36Maddie Cierniewski

Sugar Land Shark 12*34 39.36Mia Alvarez

Maplewood Marlin 1236 39.51Skylar Bauer

Sienna Stingrays 1137 39.86Olivia Longoria

Sugar Land Shark 1138 40.15Haysel Campos

Maplewood Marlin 1239 40.22Emelia Andino

Sienna Stingrays 1240 40.25Juliana Slot

Sugar Land Shark 1141 40.65Tania Laguna

Commonwealth 1142 40.77Kendall Romero Leal

Lake Olympia 1143 41.07Ruby Davis

Lake Olympia 1244 41.23Hannah Blackstone

Sienna Stingrays 1145 41.68Elsie Peterson

Sienna Stingrays 1246 41.90Grace Clark

Lake Olympia 1147 42.24Avani Broadbent

Lake Olympia 1148 42.29Katelyn Robertson

Sugar Land Shark 1249 42.41Melanie Vasquez

Commonwealth 1250 42.63Mia Richards

Sugar Land Shark 1251 42.67Tenley Taylor

Sienna Stingrays 1152 42.71Quinn Hatch

Commonwealth 1153 43.16Aliyah Inayatali

Sienna Stingrays 1154 43.71Caroline Hightower

Commonwealth 1155 43.85Anya Shah

Lake Olympia 1256 43.97Ellie Erwin

Sugar Land Shark 1257 44.33Punna Vimuk

Maplewood Marlin 1158 46.62Paige Osborn

Commonwealth 1159 47.69Krisha Raj

Lake Olympia 1160 48.03Avaley Erschabek

Sugar Land Shark 1261 50.48Meher Sablok

Sugar Land Shark 1162 1:02.99Aashni Kothari

 
Event 26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 111 28.04Ethan Flatt

Maplewood Marlin 122 29.13Cannon Thomas

Sugar Land Shark 123 29.28Will Bohannan

Sienna Stingrays 114 30.14Max Godfrey

Commonwealth 125 30.62Alvin Zhou

Sienna Stingrays 126 30.96JB Butler

Sugar Land Shark 127 31.51Peter Chiu

Lake Olympia 128 31.95Ty Sherman

Sugar Land Shark 129 32.00Dennis Jimeénez

Sugar Land Shark 1210 32.17Daniel Gutieé rrez

Sugar Land Shark 1211 32.19Xavi Salgado

Sienna Stingrays 1212 32.49Clark Broadbent

Lake Olympia 1213 32.72Lucas An

Commonwealth 1114 33.05Liam Parkinson

Maplewood Marlin 1115 33.43Will Taylor

Maplewood Marlin 1116 33.44Hyunwoo Woo

Maplewood Marlin 1217 34.02Nolan Rogers

Commonwealth 1118 34.26Taylan Le

Sugar Land Shark 1119 34.44Reeve McBride

Maplewood Marlin 1120 34.84Vicente Alvarez

Commonwealth 1121 35.25Gabriel Johnson

Maplewood Marlin 1222 35.43Cayden Berry

Sienna Stingrays 1223 37.68Bryce Collins

Commonwealth 1224 38.84Will Novosad

Lake Olympia 1125 39.41Mac Schindler

Commonwealth 1226 39.42Chase Liu

Lake Olympia 1127 40.61Andrew Woo

Commonwealth 1228 40.74Karthik Bhonsley

Commonwealth 1229 40.94Antonio Ponce de Leon

Sienna Stingrays 1230 41.11Davis McCommons

Sugar Land Shark 1131 42.13Nolan Hiett

Maplewood Marlin 1132 43.85Paul Yun

Sugar Land Shark 1233 44.18Tido Nguyen

Sienna Stingrays 1234 45.14Samuel Johnson, III

Maplewood Marlin 1135 45.89Santi Navarro

Sienna Stingrays 1136 46.28Matthew Smith

Sugar Land Shark 1237 48.51Landon Nguyen

Sugar Land Shark 1238 49.36Owen Baldwin

Commonwealth 1139 49.50Christopher Daoura

Sienna Stingrays 1140 49.56Dawson Flowers

Sugar Land Shark 1141 50.73Nathan Russom

Commonwealth 1242 51.35Adam Amlani

Commonwealth 1143 52.93Alex Xu

Maplewood Marlin 1144 58.62Ethan Kopecki

Lake Olympia 1145 1:12.30Jace Creary

 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 141 29.16Daphne Schindler

Commonwealth 142 29.20Theresa Andrews
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 133 29.54Clare Weimer

Sienna Stingrays 134 30.10Samantha Shipley

Sienna Stingrays 135 30.82Makeila Sanchez

Sienna Stingrays 136 31.08Alyssa Brown

Sienna Stingrays 147 31.10Betsy Byrne

Commonwealth 148 31.22Clara Whiles

Sienna Stingrays 149 31.47Coco Hatch

Sienna Stingrays 1310 31.53Ginger Peterson

Maplewood Marlin 1311 32.01Andee Campbell

Sugar Land Shark 1312 32.71Jacquetta Weldin

Commonwealth 1413 32.89Elizabeth Johnson

Commonwealth 1414 33.56Addison Andrews

Lake Olympia 1415 34.90Janell Andrade

Lake Olympia 1416 35.03Janai Acuna

Sienna Stingrays 1317 35.19Emily Love

Sugar Land Shark 1318 35.69Victoria Guzman

Sienna Stingrays 1419 35.79Molly Clark

Sugar Land Shark 1420 36.34Natalie Ferguson

Sienna Stingrays 1421 36.63Aashvi Upadhyaya

Lake Olympia 1322 36.69Aubrey Compton

Sugar Land Shark 1323 36.76Ella Verdehem

Sugar Land Shark 1324 38.41Sabrina Rendon

Sienna Stingrays 1325 38.53Violet McCullough

Lake Olympia 13*26 38.66Cierra Spraggon

Sugar Land Shark 14*26 38.66Daniela Castillo

Lake Olympia 1328 38.82Cosette Echemendia

Lake Olympia 1329 39.20Alana Kelley

Sugar Land Shark 1330 39.71Paityn Thrasher

Lake Olympia 1431 40.47Haley Blackstone

Commonwealth 1332 41.20Julia Xu

Maplewood Marlin 1333 44.22Pilar Villegas

Maplewood Marlin 1434 47.91Citlahli Villegas

Sugar Land Shark 1435 48.07Rebekah Shelley

 
Event 28  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 141 25.27Atticus Weber

Commonwealth 132 25.76Anthony Schroer

Commonwealth 143 25.94Jacob Weimer

Commonwealth 134 28.16Nathan Le

Commonwealth 135 28.29Aaron Flatt

Maplewood Marlin 146 28.61Blake Wilson

Sugar Land Shark 147 28.67Muhib Aoun

Lake Olympia 14*8 28.79Kenneth Woo

Lake Olympia 14*8 28.79Alex Remmert

Lake Olympia 1410 28.89Joshua Cooper

Maplewood Marlin 1411 28.96John Robleto

Lake Olympia 1312 28.99Tanner Wemyss

Lake Olympia 1413 29.28Nash Wagner

Maplewood Marlin 1314 29.81Jonah Sitton

Lake Olympia 1415 30.16Houston Ray

Sienna Stingrays 1416 31.13Grant Collins

Sugar Land Shark 1417 31.21Allen Salgado

Commonwealth 1318 31.27Matthew Johnson

Sugar Land Shark 1319 31.35Ryder McBride

Commonwealth 1320 32.23Preston Zhu

Lake Olympia 1421 32.62Kenneth Nguyen

Commonwealth 1322 32.75Eric Xie

Sugar Land Shark 1323 33.11Erick Rodriguez

Sugar Land Shark 1424 33.57Alan Bui

Maplewood Marlin 1425 33.65Michael Hayes

Sienna Stingrays 1326 33.70Jacob Ryan

Maplewood Marlin 1327 34.65James Davis

Maplewood Marlin 1428 34.70Ethan Anderson

Maplewood Marlin 1329 34.86Ben Ramos

Sugar Land Shark 1330 35.49Adrian Hernandez

Commonwealth 1331 35.86Daniel Gobran

Sugar Land Shark 1432 37.21Grafton Adams

Sugar Land Shark 1333 37.31Sebastian Gutierrez

Lake Olympia 1334 38.18Dane Creary

Lake Olympia 1335 41.84Jens Broadbent

Sugar Land Shark 1436 44.74Aby Russom

Sugar Land Shark 1437 45.49Kanaan Jasso

Sugar Land Shark 1338 46.40Kieran Jasso

Sugar Land Shark 1339 48.75Trevor Haywood

 
Event 29  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sienna Stingrays 161 26.73Sadie Bird

Lake Olympia 182 27.64Hannah Korger

Sugar Land Shark 183 28.14Kimberly Jacob

Sienna Stingrays 174 28.40Annie Love

Sugar Land Shark 155 28.59Reign Traylor

Lake Olympia 156 28.64Alaina Ramos

Commonwealth 177 28.70Arina Connell

Lake Olympia 178 28.73Kelly Leung

Lake Olympia 189 29.22Marisa Cooper

Lake Olympia 1510 29.39Bella Swicegood

Maplewood Marlin 1611 29.91Cecilia Grand

Sugar Land Shark 16*12 30.01Chloe Weber

Sienna Stingrays 17*12 30.01Cate Love

Commonwealth 1614 30.13Natalie Yu

Maplewood Marlin 1815 30.32Katie Pelletier

Lake Olympia 1616 30.53Tori Tran

Maplewood Marlin 1817 30.57Amber Alvarez

Sienna Stingrays 16*18 30.61Kaylee Ardoin

Lake Olympia 18*18 30.61Sydney Chen

Lake Olympia 1520 30.66Lana bui

Commonwealth 1621 31.03Lila Schroer

Sugar Land Shark 1522 31.51Morgan Wiedenfeld

Lake Olympia 1723 31.78Simran Amin

Sugar Land Shark 1524 32.15Nisha Kalpathi

Commonwealth 1525 33.24Danae Romero Leal

Sugar Land Shark 1626 33.38Jaelynn Zelaya

Sienna Stingrays 1527 33.74Aspen McCullough

Sugar Land Shark 1728 33.93Lesly Campos

Sugar Land Shark 1529 34.01Haley Du

Sugar Land Shark 1830 34.14Alexandre Chaveste Ordonez

Sugar Land Shark 1631 34.49Toni Cisneros

Lake Olympia 1732 34.90Emma Swicegood
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 29  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 15*33 35.13Lourdes Maingot Materon

Sugar Land Shark 15*33 35.13Maggie Weber

Lake Olympia 16*33 35.13Frida Najera

Lake Olympia 1636 35.45Rhyan Bartholomew

Sugar Land Shark 1637 36.00Alana Trinh

Sugar Land Shark 1638 36.50Lesly Paxtor

Sugar Land Shark 1639 40.80Libby Saludis

Sugar Land Shark 1840 43.48Sol Gomez

Sugar Land Shark 1541 44.62Melysa Campos

Lake Olympia 1542 1:11.92Sylvi Ockenfels

 
Event 30  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 161 22.46Reid Remmert

Sugar Land Shark 182 23.91Mathew Cisneros

Sugar Land Shark 183 23.92Benjamin Ross

Lake Olympia 184 24.15Caleb Kelly

Commonwealth 185 24.44Hunter Miller

Lake Olympia 176 24.46Kelvin Nguyen

Sugar Land Shark 177 24.67Nicholas Verdehem

Commonwealth 178 24.69RC Hinkle

Commonwealth 189 24.71Philip Miller

Lake Olympia 1610 24.90Tyler Pace

Sienna Stingrays 1811 25.55Tanner Bird

Maplewood Marlin 1812 26.43Adam Grand

Sugar Land Shark 1613 26.60Riley Harris

Maplewood Marlin 1614 27.58Joseph Lee

Lake Olympia 1615 27.94Austin Wemyss

Lake Olympia 1616 27.97Matthew Keller

Lake Olympia 1517 28.24Niguel Bartholomew

Sugar Land Shark 1718 28.29Mateo Guzman

Maplewood Marlin 1619 28.66Richard Davis

Lake Olympia 1520 28.72Micah Dugger

Lake Olympia 1621 28.73Austin Byrd

Commonwealth 1522 29.12Ethan Romero Leal

Commonwealth 1623 29.43Jonathan Ramkissoon

Lake Olympia 1724 29.80Minh Do

Sugar Land Shark 1625 29.85Gabriel Nguyen

Lake Olympia 1526 31.38Rio Ockenfels

Lake Olympia 1727 31.42Daniel Dang

Lake Olympia 1628 34.16Mitch Koenig

Sienna Stingrays 1529 38.95Dillan Flowers

Sugar Land Shark 1630 42.55Vasu Rashia

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 121 37.55Emma Du

Sugar Land Shark 122 38.79Olivia Mahoney

Maplewood Marlin 123 39.50Quinn McCormick

Maplewood Marlin 114 41.32Lucy Campbell

Maplewood Marlin 125 41.90Lauren Buck

Lake Olympia 126 42.24Alanna Davenport

Maplewood Marlin 127 42.68Lauren Turner

Sugar Land Shark 128 45.80Madeline Hiett

Lake Olympia 119 46.05Kayla bui

Sienna Stingrays 1210 46.42Juliana Slot

Sugar Land Shark 1211 46.97Brooke Therkildsen

Commonwealth 1212 46.98Allison Holder

Sugar Land Shark 1113 47.46Lexi Silcocks

Sienna Stingrays 1214 47.68Ava Ford

Lake Olympia 1115 48.34Mayela Cornejo

Lake Olympia 1116 48.55Brianna Cornejo

Sugar Land Shark 1217 50.56Macey Stewart

Lake Olympia 1218 50.88Clare Wagner

Sugar Land Shark 1219 50.92Punna Vimuk

Commonwealth 1220 51.34Siana Sarolia

Sienna Stingrays 1121 51.60Elsie Peterson

Sugar Land Shark 1222 51.91Courtney Kubala

Sugar Land Shark 1123 52.98Elaine Bui

Lake Olympia 1224 53.01Hannah Blackstone

Sugar Land Shark 1225 53.71Issabella Luna

Sugar Land Shark 1126 54.36Vivian Le

Lake Olympia 1127 54.61Mai Do

Commonwealth 1128 54.63Kendall Romero Leal

Sienna Stingrays 1129 54.86Olivia Longoria

Sienna Stingrays 1130 55.61Quinn Hatch

Sugar Land Shark 1231 55.73Tenley Taylor

Lake Olympia 1232 56.07Quinn McCarthy

Sugar Land Shark 1233 57.50Maddie Cierniewski

Sugar Land Shark 1234 57.66Mia Alvarez

Lake Olympia 1135 59.08Katelyn Robertson

Maplewood Marlin 1136 1:00.20Paige Osborn

Sugar Land Shark 1137 1:00.32Tania Laguna

Lake Olympia 1138 1:00.57Avaley Erschabek

Sugar Land Shark 1239 1:00.59Victoria Polasek

Sienna Stingrays 1240 1:01.70Grace Clark

Sugar Land Shark 1141 1:02.34Haysel Campos

Lake Olympia 1142 1:04.20Ruby Davis

Sugar Land Shark 1143 1:04.76Aashni Kothari

Lake Olympia 1144 1:08.99Avani Broadbent

Sugar Land Shark 1245 1:09.28Meher Sablok

Sugar Land Shark 1246 1:12.42Melanie Vasquez

Commonwealth 1147 1:23.07Krisha Raj

Maplewood Marlin 12--- DQSkylar Bauer

Lake Olympia 12--- DQEllie Erwin

Commonwealth 12--- DQMia Richards

Maplewood Marlin 12--- DQKatie Buck

 
Event 36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Maplewood Marlin 121 37.45Cannon Thomas

Sugar Land Shark 122 39.84Peter Chiu

Sugar Land Shark 123 40.36Will Bohannan

Commonwealth 124 41.00Alvin Zhou

Commonwealth 115 41.40Ethan Flatt

Maplewood Marlin 116 42.00Hyunwoo Woo

Sugar Land Shark 127 44.31Xavi Salgado

Maplewood Marlin 128 44.48Cayden Berry

Sienna Stingrays 129 44.56JB Butler

Lake Olympia 1210 44.78Lucas An
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 1211 45.93Ty Sherman

Commonwealth 1212 45.94Chase Liu

Commonwealth 1113 45.98Liam Parkinson

Commonwealth 1114 46.49Taylan Le

Commonwealth 1115 49.94Gabriel Johnson

Commonwealth 1216 51.32Antonio Ponce de Leon

Maplewood Marlin 1117 54.41Paul Yun

Maplewood Marlin 1218 54.76Nolan Rogers

Sugar Land Shark 1119 55.20Reeve McBride

Commonwealth 1220 55.39Will Novosad

Sienna Stingrays 1221 55.53Davis McCommons

Lake Olympia 1122 55.62Andrew Woo

Commonwealth 1223 56.80Adam Amlani

Lake Olympia 1124 57.52Mac Schindler

Sienna Stingrays 1225 58.84Samuel Johnson, III

Maplewood Marlin 1126 59.46Judah Umbriaco

Sienna Stingrays 1127 59.66Matthew Smith

Sugar Land Shark 1128 1:00.11Nolan Hiett

Commonwealth 1129 1:05.11Christopher Daoura

Sugar Land Shark 1230 1:11.76Landon Nguyen

Commonwealth 1131 1:13.17Alex Xu

Maplewood Marlin 11--- DQEthan Kopecki

Sienna Stingrays 11--- DQDawson Flowers

Sugar Land Shark 12--- DQTido Nguyen

Sugar Land Shark 12--- DQDaniel Gutieé rrez

Sugar Land Shark 12--- DQOwen Baldwin

Sugar Land Shark 11--- DQNathan Russom

 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sienna Stingrays 131 38.03Makeila Sanchez

Commonwealth 132 38.63Clare Weimer

Commonwealth 143 39.23Theresa Andrews

Sienna Stingrays 144 39.35Coco Hatch

Lake Olympia 145 40.10Daphne Schindler

Sienna Stingrays 146 40.85Betsy Byrne

Sugar Land Shark 137 41.64Ella Verdehem

Sienna Stingrays 138 42.17Ginger Peterson

Commonwealth 149 42.37Clara Whiles

Sienna Stingrays 1310 42.46Samantha Shipley

Maplewood Marlin 1311 43.03Andee Campbell

Sienna Stingrays 1312 43.49Violet McCullough

Sienna Stingrays 1313 43.93Alyssa Brown

Sienna Stingrays 1414 45.83Molly Clark

Sugar Land Shark 1415 45.97Natalie Ferguson

Commonwealth 1416 47.12Elizabeth Johnson

Sugar Land Shark 1317 47.95Jacquetta Weldin

Sienna Stingrays 1318 49.91Emily Love

Lake Olympia 1419 50.20Haley Blackstone

Sugar Land Shark 1320 51.36Sabrina Rendon

Sugar Land Shark 1321 54.43Victoria Guzman

Sienna Stingrays 1422 56.60Aashvi Upadhyaya

Lake Olympia 1323 58.01Aubrey Compton

Lake Olympia 1424 1:00.25Janell Andrade

Commonwealth 1325 1:02.63Julia Xu

Lake Olympia 1426 1:05.79Janai Acuna

Maplewood Marlin 1427 1:07.07Citlahli Villegas

Sugar Land Shark 14--- DQRebekah Shelley

Lake Olympia 13--- DQCosette Echemendia

Lake Olympia 13--- DQAlana Kelley

Commonwealth 14--- DQAddison Andrews

Maplewood Marlin 13--- DQPilar Villegas

Lake Olympia 13--- DQCierra Spraggon

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 141 34.96Atticus Weber

Lake Olympia 142 35.02Joshua Cooper

Commonwealth 143 36.74Jacob Weimer

Commonwealth 13*4 36.79Nathan Le

Lake Olympia 14*4 36.79Alex Remmert

Commonwealth 136 37.23Anthony Schroer

Sugar Land Shark 137 37.62Erick Rodriguez

Commonwealth 138 37.72Eric Xie

Maplewood Marlin 149 38.94Blake Wilson

Maplewood Marlin 1410 39.43John Robleto

Lake Olympia 1411 39.91Nash Wagner

Sugar Land Shark 1412 40.62Allen Salgado

Commonwealth 1313 41.31Aaron Flatt

Lake Olympia 1414 42.04Kenneth Woo

Maplewood Marlin 1415 42.69Michael Hayes

Sugar Land Shark 1416 42.74Muhib Aoun

Maplewood Marlin 1317 43.08Jonah Sitton

Lake Olympia 1418 43.96Kenneth Nguyen

Maplewood Marlin 1419 44.43Tobias Wheatley

Sienna Stingrays 1320 45.85Jacob Ryan

Sugar Land Shark 1321 45.90Ryder McBride

Lake Olympia 1422 46.29Houston Ray

Maplewood Marlin 1423 47.09Ethan Anderson

Sugar Land Shark 1424 47.32Alan Bui

Commonwealth 1325 48.50Matthew Johnson

Maplewood Marlin 1326 48.66Ben Ramos

Sugar Land Shark 1327 49.08Sebastian Gutierrez

Sugar Land Shark 1428 50.65Aby Russom

Lake Olympia 1329 53.78Dane Creary

Commonwealth 1330 54.38Preston Zhu

Commonwealth 1331 58.65Daniel Gobran

Maplewood Marlin 1332 59.70James Davis

Sugar Land Shark 1333 1:03.61Trevor Haywood

Lake Olympia 13--- DQTanner Wemyss

Lake Olympia 13--- DQJens Broadbent

 
Event 39  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 181 35.02Hannah Korger

Commonwealth 172 36.26Arina Connell

Sugar Land Shark 153 37.85Reign Traylor

Sugar Land Shark 184 38.30Kimberly Jacob

Sienna Stingrays 165 38.46Sadie Bird

Lake Olympia 156 39.37Lana bui
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 39  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 157 39.60Haley Du

Maplewood Marlin 188 39.65Katie Pelletier

Lake Olympia 169 39.83Rhyan Bartholomew

Lake Olympia 1510 40.20Bella Swicegood

Lake Olympia 1711 40.31Kelly Leung

Sugar Land Shark 1712 40.56Lesly Campos

Lake Olympia 1813 40.79Marisa Cooper

Sugar Land Shark 1614 41.44Jaelynn Zelaya

Commonwealth 1615 41.52Natalie Yu

Maplewood Marlin 1616 41.94Cecilia Grand

Sienna Stingrays 1617 42.16Kaylee Ardoin

Lake Olympia 1818 42.21Sydney Chen

Lake Olympia 1719 42.26Simran Amin

Sienna Stingrays 1720 42.27Annie Love

Commonwealth 1821 42.48Samantha Ponce de Leon

Sugar Land Shark 1522 42.84Nisha Kalpathi

Commonwealth 1723 43.38Anais Lagoutte

Lake Olympia 1524 44.37Alaina Ramos

Sugar Land Shark 1625 44.74Chloe Weber

Lake Olympia 1626 44.81Tori Tran

Commonwealth 1627 44.99Lila Schroer

Commonwealth 1528 45.34Lourdes Maingot Materon

Sugar Land Shark 1529 46.62Morgan Wiedenfeld

Lake Olympia 1730 48.02Emma Swicegood

Sugar Land Shark 1531 49.20Maggie Weber

Commonwealth 1532 49.48Danae Romero Leal

Sugar Land Shark 1633 51.18Alana Trinh

Sugar Land Shark 1634 52.27Lesly Paxtor

Sugar Land Shark 1635 55.73Libby Saludis

Sugar Land Shark 1536 1:00.86Melysa Campos

Sugar Land Shark 1837 1:09.58Sol Gomez

 
Event 40  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 161 29.95Reid Remmert

Sugar Land Shark 172 30.53Nicholas Verdehem

Lake Olympia 173 31.70Kelvin Nguyen

Commonwealth 184 31.74Hunter Miller

Sugar Land Shark 185 32.10Benjamin Ross

Sienna Stingrays 186 32.16Tanner Bird

Lake Olympia 187 32.46Caleb Kelly

Lake Olympia 168 35.24Tyler Pace

Maplewood Marlin 189 35.38Adam Grand

Commonwealth 1710 35.81RC Hinkle

Lake Olympia 1511 36.25Niguel Bartholomew

Maplewood Marlin 1612 36.37Joseph Lee

Lake Olympia 1613 36.38Austin Wemyss

Lake Olympia 1614 37.16Austin Byrd

Lake Olympia 1715 37.61Daniel Dang

Commonwealth 1516 38.88Ethan Romero Leal

Lake Olympia 1517 39.06Micah Dugger

Maplewood Marlin 1618 39.68Richard Davis

Sugar Land Shark 1619 40.83Gabriel Nguyen

Lake Olympia 1720 42.80Minh Do

Lake Olympia 1621 43.17Matthew Keller

Sugar Land Shark 1622 44.03Riley Harris

Lake Olympia 1523 45.35Rio Ockenfels

Lake Olympia 1624 46.62Mitch Koenig

Sugar Land Shark 1625 55.19Vasu Rashia

Sienna Stingrays 15--- DQDillan Flowers

 
Event 45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 121 33.25Alanna Davenport

Sugar Land Shark 122 35.50Emma Du

Maplewood Marlin 123 37.96Quinn McCormick

Sugar Land Shark 124 38.04Olivia Mahoney

Sienna Stingrays 115 40.10Kinsley George

Maplewood Marlin 116 40.61Lucy Campbell

Sugar Land Shark 117 40.92Lexi Silcocks

Sugar Land Shark 128 41.36Brooke Therkildsen

Maplewood Marlin 119 41.44Elaine Farrell

Maplewood Marlin 1210 41.65Lauren Buck

Sienna Stingrays 1211 42.22Ava Ford

Maplewood Marlin 1212 42.69Katie Buck

Lake Olympia 1113 43.61Kayla bui

Sugar Land Shark 1214 43.63Courtney Kubala

Sugar Land Shark 1115 43.93Gracyn Tristan

Maplewood Marlin 1216 44.04Skylar Bauer

Lake Olympia 1117 44.19Mayela Cornejo

Sugar Land Shark 1218 44.99Victoria Polasek

Sugar Land Shark 1119 45.21Elaine Bui

Sugar Land Shark 1220 45.31Madeline Hiett

Lake Olympia 1221 46.58Quinn McCarthy

Maplewood Marlin 1222 47.45Maryam Knodle

Commonwealth 1223 47.66Siana Sarolia

Maplewood Marlin 1224 47.99Marlana Guidry

Sugar Land Shark 1225 48.21Issabella Luna

Lake Olympia 1126 48.23Mai Do

Sugar Land Shark 1227 48.29Macey Stewart

Sugar Land Shark 1228 48.33Maddie Cierniewski

Lake Olympia 1129 48.57Brianna Cornejo

Commonwealth 1230 49.03Mia Richards

Lake Olympia 1231 49.24Hannah Blackstone

Sugar Land Shark 1232 49.50Mia Alvarez

Lake Olympia 1133 49.55Avani Broadbent

Lake Olympia 1134 50.65Ruby Davis

Sienna Stingrays 1235 50.86Grace Clark

Sugar Land Shark 1136 51.12Vivian Le

Sugar Land Shark 1237 51.31Tenley Taylor

Sugar Land Shark 1138 51.48Tania Laguna

Sugar Land Shark 1139 51.58Haysel Campos

Maplewood Marlin 1240 52.04Emelia Andino

Sugar Land Shark 1241 52.22Melanie Vasquez

Sienna Stingrays 1142 53.13Quinn Hatch

Lake Olympia 1243 54.87Clare Wagner

Lake Olympia 1144 55.03Avaley Erschabek

Sugar Land Shark 1245 55.85Punna Vimuk

Sienna Stingrays 1246 55.91Juliana Slot

Lake Olympia 1247 55.92Ellie Erwin
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 45  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 1148 56.76Kendall Romero Leal

Sienna Stingrays 1149 57.10Caroline Hightower

Lake Olympia 1150 57.82Katelyn Robertson

Commonwealth 1151 58.03Anya Shah

Commonwealth 1152 58.25Aliyah Inayatali

Commonwealth 1153 1:03.99Krisha Raj

Sugar Land Shark 1254 1:13.64Meher Sablok

Sugar Land Shark 1155 1:22.37Aashni Kothari

 
Event 46  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Maplewood Marlin 121 34.12Cannon Thomas

Sienna Stingrays 112 34.76Max Godfrey

Commonwealth 113 35.28Ethan Flatt

Sugar Land Shark 124 38.36Will Bohannan

Commonwealth 125 38.95Alvin Zhou

Commonwealth 116 39.23Liam Parkinson

Sugar Land Shark 127 39.39Xavi Salgado

Sienna Stingrays 128 39.67JB Butler

Lake Olympia 129 40.98Ty Sherman

Commonwealth 1210 41.38Chase Liu

Sugar Land Shark 1211 42.31Daniel Gutieé rrez

Maplewood Marlin 1112 42.64Vicente Alvarez

Sugar Land Shark 1213 42.69Dennis Jimeénez

Maplewood Marlin 1114 43.28Will Taylor

Commonwealth 1115 43.45Gabriel Johnson

Lake Olympia 1216 43.60Lucas An

Maplewood Marlin 1217 43.83Cayden Berry

Commonwealth 1118 45.25Taylan Le

Maplewood Marlin 1219 47.97Nolan Rogers

Lake Olympia 1120 49.25Mac Schindler

Sienna Stingrays 1221 49.27Bryce Collins

Sugar Land Shark 1222 49.46Peter Chiu

Maplewood Marlin 1123 54.58Paul Yun

Sienna Stingrays 1124 54.76Matthew Smith

Sugar Land Shark 1225 55.12Tido Nguyen

Commonwealth 1226 55.85Antonio Ponce de Leon

Sugar Land Shark 1227 56.24Landon Nguyen

Commonwealth 1228 56.29Will Novosad

Sugar Land Shark 1129 57.79Nolan Hiett

Commonwealth 1130 58.88Christopher Daoura

Lake Olympia 1131 59.92Andrew Woo

Sugar Land Shark 1232 1:00.75Owen Baldwin

Sugar Land Shark 1133 1:02.92Nathan Russom

Maplewood Marlin 1134 1:04.03Santi Navarro

Commonwealth 1235 1:04.20Karthik Bhonsley

Commonwealth 1236 1:04.84Adam Amlani

Sienna Stingrays 1137 1:05.30Dawson Flowers

Maplewood Marlin 1138 1:09.59Judah Umbriaco

Commonwealth 1139 1:25.57Alex Xu

Lake Olympia 1140 1:56.78Jace Creary

Sugar Land Shark 11--- DQReeve McBride

 
Event 47  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 141 33.29Daphne Schindler

Sienna Stingrays 132 35.63Makeila Sanchez

Sugar Land Shark 133 36.27Jacquetta Weldin

Commonwealth 144 38.20Theresa Andrews

Maplewood Marlin 135 38.32Andee Campbell

Sienna Stingrays 146 38.70Betsy Byrne

Sugar Land Shark 147 38.78Natalie Ferguson

Sienna Stingrays 148 38.81Coco Hatch

Sienna Stingrays 139 39.11Alyssa Brown

Commonwealth 1410 39.91Clara Whiles

Sienna Stingrays 1311 39.96Samantha Shipley

Commonwealth 1312 40.14Clare Weimer

Lake Olympia 1413 42.58Janai Acuna

Commonwealth 1414 42.81Elizabeth Johnson

Sienna Stingrays 1415 43.12Molly Clark

Lake Olympia 13*16 43.44Aubrey Compton

Sienna Stingrays 13*16 43.44Emily Love

Sugar Land Shark 1318 44.39Victoria Guzman

Lake Olympia 1419 45.21Janell Andrade

Sugar Land Shark 1320 46.42Ella Verdehem

Lake Olympia 1321 46.54Cosette Echemendia

Sienna Stingrays 1422 47.24Aashvi Upadhyaya

Lake Olympia 1423 47.35Haley Blackstone

Sugar Land Shark 1424 47.47Daniela Castillo

Commonwealth 1325 48.17Julia Xu

Commonwealth 1426 48.48Addison Andrews

Lake Olympia 1327 49.72Cierra Spraggon

Sugar Land Shark 1328 50.94Sabrina Rendon

Maplewood Marlin 1329 59.35Pilar Villegas

Maplewood Marlin 1430 59.67Citlahli Villegas

Sugar Land Shark 1431 1:03.81Rebekah Shelley

Lake Olympia 13--- DQAlana Kelley

Sugar Land Shark 13--- DQPaityn Thrasher

 
Event 48  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 131 30.99Anthony Schroer

Maplewood Marlin 142 33.24John Robleto

Commonwealth 143 33.55Jacob Weimer

Commonwealth 134 34.48Nathan Le

Sugar Land Shark 145 34.79Atticus Weber

Lake Olympia 146 34.95Alex Remmert

Sugar Land Shark 147 35.10Allen Salgado

Lake Olympia 148 35.11Houston Ray

Commonwealth 139 35.40Aaron Flatt

Lake Olympia 1410 35.68Nash Wagner

Maplewood Marlin 1411 36.34Blake Wilson

Sugar Land Shark 14*12 38.35Muhib Aoun

Sugar Land Shark 13*12 38.35Ryder McBride

Lake Olympia 1314 39.04Tanner Wemyss

Commonwealth 1315 39.47Preston Zhu

Lake Olympia 1416 39.93Kenneth Nguyen

Maplewood Marlin 1417 40.11Tobias Wheatley
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 48  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 1418 40.35Joshua Cooper

Lake Olympia 1419 41.23Kenneth Woo

Commonwealth 1320 42.01Matthew Johnson

Sugar Land Shark 1421 42.53Alan Bui

Maplewood Marlin 1422 43.91Michael Hayes

Sugar Land Shark 1323 44.89Erick Rodriguez

Maplewood Marlin 1424 46.93Ethan Anderson

Commonwealth 1325 48.15Daniel Gobran

Maplewood Marlin 1326 49.05James Davis

Lake Olympia 1327 49.25Dane Creary

Commonwealth 1328 50.27Eric Xie

Sugar Land Shark 1329 52.52Sebastian Gutierrez

Sugar Land Shark 1430 55.41Aby Russom

Lake Olympia 1331 57.99Jens Broadbent

Sugar Land Shark 1332 59.39Kieran Jasso

Sugar Land Shark 1333 1:01.51Adrian Hernandez

Sugar Land Shark 1334 1:03.97Trevor Haywood

Sugar Land Shark 14--- DQKanaan Jasso

Sugar Land Shark 14--- DQGrafton Adams

 
Event 49  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 181 31.54Kimberly Jacob

Sienna Stingrays 162 32.19Sadie Bird

Lake Olympia 183 32.51Hannah Korger

Lake Olympia 154 33.61Alaina Ramos

Sugar Land Shark 155 34.67Reign Traylor

Lake Olympia 186 35.43Marisa Cooper

Commonwealth 167 35.62Natalie Yu

Maplewood Marlin 188 35.80Katie Pelletier

Lake Olympia 179 35.86Kelly Leung

Maplewood Marlin 1810 35.88Amber Alvarez

Sienna Stingrays 1711 36.47Cate Love

Sugar Land Shark 1512 36.88Nisha Kalpathi

Commonwealth 1613 37.16Lila Schroer

Lake Olympia 1514 37.19Bella Swicegood

Sugar Land Shark 1615 37.55Chloe Weber

Lake Olympia 1516 37.62Lana bui

Lake Olympia 1717 37.90Simran Amin

Commonwealth 1718 38.30Anais Lagoutte

Sienna Stingrays 1619 39.37Kaylee Ardoin

Lake Olympia 1620 39.46Tori Tran

Sugar Land Shark 1621 40.04Toni Cisneros

Lake Olympia 1722 40.07Emma Swicegood

Sugar Land Shark 1823 40.22Alexandre Chaveste Ordonez

Sugar Land Shark 1524 40.88Haley Du

Sugar Land Shark 1525 41.02Morgan Wiedenfeld

Sugar Land Shark 1526 41.26Maggie Weber

Sienna Stingrays 1527 42.30Aspen McCullough

Lake Olympia 1628 42.91Rhyan Bartholomew

Sugar Land Shark 1629 43.04Lesly Paxtor

Sugar Land Shark 1630 43.95Jaelynn Zelaya

Commonwealth 1531 44.02Lourdes Maingot Materon

Commonwealth 1832 44.26Samantha Ponce de Leon

Commonwealth 1533 44.30Danae Romero Leal

Sugar Land Shark 1634 45.24Alana Trinh

Sugar Land Shark 1735 49.04Lesly Campos

Sugar Land Shark 1636 55.30Libby Saludis

Sugar Land Shark 1537 57.38Melysa Campos

Sugar Land Shark 1838 1:05.96Sol Gomez

Lake Olympia 1539 1:35.54Sylvi Ockenfels

 
Event 50  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 171 28.07Kelvin Nguyen

Sugar Land Shark 18*2 28.70Benjamin Ross

Lake Olympia 16*2 28.70Reid Remmert

Sugar Land Shark 174 28.84Nicholas Verdehem

Commonwealth 185 29.98Hunter Miller

Lake Olympia 166 30.48Tyler Pace

Lake Olympia 187 31.06Caleb Kelly

Sugar Land Shark 188 31.68Mathew Cisneros

Commonwealth 189 31.86Philip Miller

Lake Olympia 1610 33.70Austin Wemyss

Sugar Land Shark 1611 34.35Riley Harris

Lake Olympia 1512 34.85Niguel Bartholomew

Maplewood Marlin 1613 35.47Joseph Lee

Sugar Land Shark 1714 36.29Mateo Guzman

Lake Olympia 1715 36.36Minh Do

Commonwealth 1616 36.62Jonathan Ramkissoon

Lake Olympia 1517 36.87Micah Dugger

Lake Olympia 1618 37.30Austin Byrd

Lake Olympia 1519 37.67Rio Ockenfels

Lake Olympia 1620 37.89Matthew Keller

Lake Olympia 1721 38.74Daniel Dang

Commonwealth 1522 39.58Ethan Romero Leal

Lake Olympia 1623 42.29Mitch Koenig

Sugar Land Shark 1624 50.68Vasu Rashia

Sienna Stingrays 1525 59.68Dillan Flowers

 
Event 55  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Maplewood Marlin 121 31.99Quinn McCormick

Sugar Land Shark 122 32.13Emma Du

Sugar Land Shark 123 34.03Olivia Mahoney

Lake Olympia 124 34.81Alanna Davenport

Maplewood Marlin 125 37.60Lauren Turner

Sugar Land Shark 126 38.33Brooke Therkildsen

Sugar Land Shark 117 38.64Gracyn Tristan

Maplewood Marlin 128 39.01Lauren Buck

Commonwealth 129 40.55Allison Holder

Maplewood Marlin 1210 41.52Maryam Knodle

Maplewood Marlin 1111 41.81Elaine Farrell

Commonwealth 1212 42.58Siana Sarolia

Sugar Land Shark 1213 43.00Courtney Kubala

Lake Olympia 1114 43.01Kayla bui

Sugar Land Shark 1215 43.12Issabella Luna

Maplewood Marlin 1216 43.51Parker Swartz

Lake Olympia 1117 44.56Mayela Cornejo

Lake Olympia 1118 45.64Mai Do
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 55  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 1219 46.76Madeline Hiett

Maplewood Marlin 1220 47.22Marlana Guidry

Lake Olympia 1221 47.23Clare Wagner

Lake Olympia 1122 47.51Brianna Cornejo

Sugar Land Shark 1123 47.76Lexi Silcocks

Sugar Land Shark 1224 47.83Maddie Cierniewski

Sugar Land Shark 1225 49.73Victoria Polasek

Sugar Land Shark 1126 49.76Tania Laguna

Commonwealth 1127 50.11Kendall Romero Leal

Sugar Land Shark 1228 50.30Macey Stewart

Commonwealth 1129 50.53Michelle Maldonado

Sugar Land Shark 1230 50.71Mia Alvarez

Lake Olympia 1231 51.02Quinn McCarthy

Lake Olympia 1132 51.93Ruby Davis

Sugar Land Shark 1233 53.16Punna Vimuk

Sugar Land Shark 1234 53.94Tenley Taylor

Sugar Land Shark 1135 54.59Vivian Le

Lake Olympia 1236 54.72Hannah Blackstone

Sugar Land Shark 1137 55.55Elaine Bui

Lake Olympia 1138 55.97Katelyn Robertson

Lake Olympia 1139 57.82Avani Broadbent

Sugar Land Shark 1140 58.19Haysel Campos

Lake Olympia 1141 59.04Avaley Erschabek

Commonwealth 1142 59.96Aliyah Inayatali

Maplewood Marlin 12--- DQSkylar Bauer

Commonwealth 11--- DQKrisha Raj

Lake Olympia 12--- DQEllie Erwin

Commonwealth 12--- DQMia Richards

Sugar Land Shark 12--- DQMelanie Vasquez

Sienna Stingrays 11--- DQElsie Peterson

 
Event 56  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Commonwealth 111 33.75Ethan Flatt

Sienna Stingrays 112 34.27Max Godfrey

Maplewood Marlin 123 35.72Cannon Thomas

Sugar Land Shark 124 35.81Xavi Salgado

Sugar Land Shark 125 36.17Will Bohannan

Sienna Stingrays 126 39.32JB Butler

Commonwealth 127 39.46Chase Liu

Sienna Stingrays 128 39.86Clark Broadbent

Sugar Land Shark 129 40.15Dennis Jimeénez

Commonwealth 1210 40.60Alvin Zhou

Lake Olympia 1211 41.08Lucas An

Maplewood Marlin 1212 41.63Cayden Berry

Commonwealth 1113 42.74Liam Parkinson

Maplewood Marlin 1114 44.39Hyunwoo Woo

Lake Olympia 1215 44.63Ty Sherman

Commonwealth 1116 45.22Taylan Le

Sugar Land Shark 1117 45.67Reeve McBride

Commonwealth 1118 45.95Gabriel Johnson

Sugar Land Shark 1219 46.01Daniel Gutieé rrez

Maplewood Marlin 1120 46.19Will Taylor

Lake Olympia 1121 50.16Mac Schindler

Sienna Stingrays 1222 50.96Bryce Collins

Commonwealth 1223 52.30Antonio Ponce de Leon

Maplewood Marlin 1124 55.02Vicente Alvarez

Sugar Land Shark 1225 1:03.14Peter Chiu

Sugar Land Shark 1126 1:04.48Nolan Hiett

Sienna Stingrays 1227 1:04.68Samuel Johnson, III

Sugar Land Shark 1228 1:10.29Landon Nguyen

Commonwealth 1129 1:31.25Alex Xu

Maplewood Marlin 11--- DQPaul Yun

Lake Olympia 11--- DQAndrew Woo

Commonwealth 12--- DQWill Novosad

 
Event 57  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 141 31.06Daphne Schindler

Sienna Stingrays 132 34.94Samantha Shipley

Commonwealth 143 35.34Theresa Andrews

Sienna Stingrays 134 35.47Alyssa Brown

Sienna Stingrays 145 37.34Betsy Byrne

Sienna Stingrays 136 37.99Ginger Peterson

Commonwealth 147 38.25Clara Whiles

Commonwealth 138 39.07Clare Weimer

Sugar Land Shark 139 40.41Jacquetta Weldin

Sugar Land Shark 1310 40.92Victoria Guzman

Lake Olympia 1411 44.88Janell Andrade

Lake Olympia 1312 44.99Aubrey Compton

Commonwealth 1413 45.27Elizabeth Johnson

Lake Olympia 1314 45.69Cierra Spraggon

Lake Olympia 1415 46.02Janai Acuna

Sugar Land Shark 1416 46.25Natalie Ferguson

Sugar Land Shark 1317 46.33Ella Verdehem

Lake Olympia 1318 47.72Cosette Echemendia

Sienna Stingrays 1419 47.99Aashvi Upadhyaya

Commonwealth 1420 48.07Addison Andrews

Sugar Land Shark 1421 49.51Daniela Castillo

Commonwealth 1322 55.51Julia Xu

Sugar Land Shark 1323 56.37Paityn Thrasher

Lake Olympia 1424 57.59Haley Blackstone

Maplewood Marlin 1325 1:01.91Pilar Villegas

Maplewood Marlin 1426 1:08.32Citlahli Villegas

Lake Olympia 13--- DQAlana Kelley

Sugar Land Shark 13--- DQSabrina Rendon

 
Event 58  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 141 28.48Atticus Weber

Commonwealth 132 28.82Anthony Schroer

Lake Olympia 143 29.63Kenneth Woo

Commonwealth 144 30.58Jacob Weimer

Maplewood Marlin 145 30.68John Robleto

Sugar Land Shark 146 32.97Allen Salgado

Commonwealth 137 33.74Nathan Le

Sienna Stingrays 148 34.13Grant Collins

Lake Olympia 149 34.37Alex Remmert

Commonwealth 1310 35.34Aaron Flatt

Maplewood Marlin 1411 35.47Blake Wilson
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 58  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sugar Land Shark 1312 35.71Ryder McBride

Lake Olympia 1413 36.59Nash Wagner

Lake Olympia 1414 37.30Houston Ray

Commonwealth 1315 37.68Eric Xie

Lake Olympia 1316 38.08Tanner Wemyss

Commonwealth 1317 38.11Preston Zhu

Lake Olympia 1418 38.57Kenneth Nguyen

Maplewood Marlin 1319 38.84Ben Ramos

Sugar Land Shark 1420 39.24Muhib Aoun

Sugar Land Shark 1421 39.34Alan Bui

Maplewood Marlin 1322 41.12Jonah Sitton

Maplewood Marlin 1423 41.30Michael Hayes

Lake Olympia 1324 41.42Dane Creary

Sugar Land Shark 1325 49.54Erick Rodriguez

Sugar Land Shark 1326 49.85Adrian Hernandez

Maplewood Marlin 1327 50.74James Davis

Sugar Land Shark 1328 51.15Sebastian Gutierrez

Lake Olympia 1329 1:00.12Jens Broadbent

Sugar Land Shark 1430 1:00.22Aby Russom

Maplewood Marlin 14--- DQTobias Wheatley

Sugar Land Shark 13--- DQTrevor Haywood

 
Event 59  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Sienna Stingrays 161 28.60Sadie Bird

Lake Olympia 182 29.14Hannah Korger

Lake Olympia 153 30.22Alaina Ramos

Maplewood Marlin 164 31.04Cecilia Grand

Sugar Land Shark 185 31.10Kimberly Jacob

Sugar Land Shark 156 31.40Reign Traylor

Maplewood Marlin 187 32.28Katie Pelletier

Lake Olympia 188 32.83Marisa Cooper

Lake Olympia 169 33.25Tori Tran

Sienna Stingrays 1710 33.26Annie Love

Sienna Stingrays 1711 33.54Cate Love

Sugar Land Shark 1612 34.35Chloe Weber

Lake Olympia 1713 34.42Kelly Leung

Maplewood Marlin 1814 35.30Amber Alvarez

Lake Olympia 1515 35.33Bella Swicegood

Commonwealth 1716 35.34Anais Lagoutte

Sugar Land Shark 1517 35.44Nisha Kalpathi

Lake Olympia 1818 35.50Sydney Chen

Lake Olympia 1519 35.75Lana bui

Sienna Stingrays 1620 35.94Kaylee Ardoin

Sugar Land Shark 1521 36.38Haley Du

Commonwealth 1622 36.49Natalie Yu

Sugar Land Shark 1523 36.81Morgan Wiedenfeld

Sugar Land Shark 1624 37.11Jaelynn Zelaya

Lake Olympia 1725 38.31Simran Amin

Lake Olympia 1626 38.86Rhyan Bartholomew

Sugar Land Shark 1627 40.21Lesly Paxtor

Sienna Stingrays 1528 40.23Aspen McCullough

Commonwealth 1629 40.32Lila Schroer

Sugar Land Shark 1630 41.07Toni Cisneros

Sugar Land Shark 1731 41.35Lesly Campos

Sugar Land Shark 1832 42.38Alexandre Chaveste Ordonez

Commonwealth 1833 42.71Samantha Ponce de Leon

Sugar Land Shark 1534 44.50Maggie Weber

Lake Olympia 1735 46.60Emma Swicegood

Sugar Land Shark 1636 47.84Alana Trinh

Sugar Land Shark 1837 56.06Sol Gomez

Sugar Land Shark 1638 56.41Libby Saludis

Sugar Land Shark 1539 1:01.04Melysa Campos

Commonwealth 15--- DQDanae Romero Leal

 
Event 60  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Olympia 161 24.31Reid Remmert

Sugar Land Shark 182 25.51Benjamin Ross

Lake Olympia 173 26.29Kelvin Nguyen

Lake Olympia 184 26.46Caleb Kelly

Sugar Land Shark 185 26.52Mathew Cisneros

Maplewood Marlin 186 26.72Adam Grand

Commonwealth 187 27.46Philip Miller

Lake Olympia 168 28.03Tyler Pace

Sienna Stingrays 189 28.27Tanner Bird

Sugar Land Shark 1710 28.91Nicholas Verdehem

Commonwealth 1811 29.42Hunter Miller

Lake Olympia 1612 30.26Austin Wemyss

Commonwealth 1713 30.30RC Hinkle

Lake Olympia 1714 31.82Minh Do

Lake Olympia 1615 32.16Matthew Keller

Sugar Land Shark 1616 33.04Gabriel Nguyen

Maplewood Marlin 1617 33.45Joseph Lee

Commonwealth 1618 33.71Jonathan Ramkissoon

Lake Olympia 1619 33.91Austin Byrd

Sugar Land Shark 1620 34.27Riley Harris

Sugar Land Shark 1721 34.44Mateo Guzman

Lake Olympia 1522 34.58Niguel Bartholomew

Lake Olympia 1523 36.77Micah Dugger

Commonwealth 1524 38.82Ethan Romero Leal

Lake Olympia 1725 39.80Daniel Dang

Lake Olympia 1626 40.81Mitch Koenig

Lake Olympia 1527 42.31Rio Ockenfels

 
Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 55.80Maplewood Marlin

1) Lucy Campbell 11 2) Elaine Farrell 11

3) Lauren Turner 12 4) Quinn McCormick 12

28.57 27.23

A2 57.38Sugar Land Shark

1) Brooke Therkildsen 12 2) Lexi Silcocks 11

3) Olivia Mahoney 12 4) Emma Du 12

29.05 28.33

A3 1:00.08Lake Olympia

1) Kayla bui 11 2) Mayela Cornejo 11

3) Alanna Davenport 12 4) Sara Menegaz 11

31.33 28.75
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B4 1:02.82Sugar Land Shark

1) Gracyn Tristan 11 2) Courtney Kubala 12

3) Madeline Hiett 12 4) Vivian Le 11

31.48 31.34

B5 1:03.32Maplewood Marlin

1) Marlana Guidry 12 2) Lauren Buck 12

3) Katie Buck 12 4) Maryam Knodle 12

31.44 31.88

A6 1:05.45Commonwealth

34.20 31.25

A7 1:05.94Sienna Stingrays

1) Kinsley George 11 2) Olivia Longoria 11

3) Juliana Slot 12 4) Ava Ford 12

38.27 27.67

B8 1:14.01Sienna Stingrays

1) Quinn Hatch 11 2) Grace Clark 12

3) Elsie Peterson 11 4) Caroline Hightower 11

37.82 36.19

B9 1:19.70Commonwealth

45.66 34.04

B--- DQLake Olympia

1) Quinn McCarthy 12 2) Ruby Davis 11

3) Mai Do 11 4) Clare Wagner 12

 
Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 55.41Sugar Land Shark

1) Dennis Jimeénez 12 2) Xavi Salgado 12

3) Peter Chiu 12 4) Will Bohannan 12

35.63 19.78

A2 56.52Maplewood Marlin

1) Cayden Berry 12 2) Vicente Alvarez 11

3) Nolan Rogers 12 4) Cannon Thomas 12

29.72 26.80

A3 59.05Sienna Stingrays

1) JB Butler 12 2) Bryce Collins 12

3) Clark Broadbent 12 4) Max Godfrey 11

30.54 28.51

A4 1:02.62Lake Olympia

1) Ty Sherman 12 2) Mac Schindler 11

3) Andrew Woo 11 4) Lucas An 12

31.76 30.86

B5 1:05.90Commonwealth

32.60 33.30

B6 1:08.80Maplewood Marlin

1) Hyunwoo Woo 11 2) Santi Navarro 11

3) Paul Yun 11 4) Will Taylor 11

35.30 33.50

B7 1:12.05Sugar Land Shark

1) Daniel Gutieé rrez 12 2) Reeve McBride 11

4) Nolan Hiett 11

34.72 37.33

A8 1:12.42Commonwealth

56.39 16.03

B9 1:20.44Sienna Stingrays

1) Dawson Flowers 11 2) Matthew Smith 11

3) Samuel Johnson, III 12 4) Davis McCommons 12

41.91 38.53

 
Event 67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 54.81Sienna Stingrays

1) Samantha Shipley 13 2) Coco Hatch 14

3) Makeila Sanchez 13 4) Ginger Peterson 13

27.05 27.76

A2 55.69Commonwealth

28.12 27.57

B3 59.43Sienna Stingrays

1) Betsy Byrne 14 2) Violet McCullough 13

3) Emily Love 13 4) Alyssa Brown 13

30.38 29.05

A4 1:00.80Lake Olympia

1) Janell Andrade 14 2) Aubrey Compton 13

3) Janai Acuna 14 4) Daphne Schindler 14

37.07 23.73

A5 1:03.21Sugar Land Shark

1) Natalie Ferguson 14 2) Ella Verdehem 13

3) Victoria Guzman 13 4) Jacquetta Weldin 13

32.82 30.39

B6 1:09.91Lake Olympia

1) Cosette Echemendia 13 2) Haley Blackstone 14

3) Alana Kelley 13 4) Karalynn Torres 13

36.93 32.98

B7 1:14.63Sugar Land Shark

1) Sabrina Rendon 13 2) Paityn Thrasher 13

3) Daniela Castillo 14 4) Rebekah Shelley 14

35.02 39.61

 
Event 68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 49.13Commonwealth

24.63 24.50

A2 50.96Lake Olympia

1) Houston Ray 14 2) Nash Wagner 14

3) Joshua Cooper 14 4) Kenneth Woo 14

25.93 25.03

A3 52.75Sugar Land Shark

1) Allen Salgado 14 2) Ryder McBride 13

3) Muhib Aoun 14 4) Atticus Weber 14

27.50 25.25

A4 53.88Maplewood Marlin

1) John Robleto 14 2) Ben Ramos 13

3) Jonah Sitton 13 4) Blake Wilson 14

27.13 26.75

B5 57.09Lake Olympia

1) Tanner Wemyss 13 2) Kenneth Nguyen 14

3) Dane Creary 13 4) Alex Remmert 14

28.80 28.29

B6 59.04Commonwealth

29.79 29.25
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2023 MOC Division 2 - 6/26/2023

Southwest Houston Recreational Swim League

2023 MOC Division 2

Results - Afternoon 11 & Up Events

(Event 68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B7 1:01.43Sugar Land Shark

1) Erick Rodriguez 13 2) Alan Bui 14

3) Adrian Hernandez 13 4) Grafton Adams 14

30.09 31.34

 
Event 69  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 51.42Lake Olympia

1) Kelly Leung 17 2) Sydney Chen 18

3) Marisa Cooper 18 4) Hannah Korger 18

26.11 25.31

A2 52.35Sienna Stingrays

1) Annie Love 17 2) Kaylee Ardoin 16

3) Cate Love 17 4) Sadie Bird 16

26.64 25.71

A3 53.74Maplewood Marlin

1) Cecilia Grand 16 2) Andee Campbell 13

3) Katie Pelletier 18 4) Amber Alvarez 18

27.43 26.31

B4 54.09Lake Olympia

1) Alaina Ramos 15 2) Lana bui 15

3) Tori Tran 16 4) Bella Swicegood 15

27.75 26.34

A5 54.29Sugar Land Shark

1) Haley Du 15 2) Chloe Weber 16

3) Reign Traylor 15 4) Kimberly Jacob 18

28.67 25.62

A6 55.99Commonwealth

28.68 27.31

B7 59.76Sugar Land Shark

1) Alexandre Chaveste Ordonez 18 2) Morgan Wiedenfeld 15

3) Nisha Kalpathi 15 4) Jaelynn Zelaya 16

30.00 29.76

 
Event 70  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 43.28Lake Olympia

1) Kelvin Nguyen 17 2) Tyler Pace 16

3) Reid Remmert 16 4) Caleb Kelly 18

22.78 20.50

A2 44.61Sugar Land Shark

1) Riley Harris 16 2) Nicholas Verdehem 17

3) Mathew Cisneros 18 4) Benjamin Ross 18

22.75 21.86

A3 46.19Commonwealth

24.84 21.35

B4 49.85Lake Olympia

1) Niguel Bartholomew 15 2) Matthew Keller 16

3) Austin Wemyss 16 4) Austin Byrd 16

25.29 24.56

A5 50.97Maplewood Marlin

1) Adam Grand 18 2) Richard Davis 16

3) Luke Ladwig 13 4) Joseph Lee 16

24.04 26.93

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 70

1. Sugar Land Sharks 1362

2. Lake Olympia Tiger Sharks 1240.5

3. Sienna Stingrays 1110.5

4. Maplewood Marlins 963

5. Commonwealth Piranhas Swim Tea 764

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 70

1. Sugar Land Sharks 1335.5

2. Commonwealth Piranhas Swim Tea 1282

3. Lake Olympia Tiger Sharks 1176.5

4. Maplewood Marlins 1000

5. Sienna Stingrays 646


